MOND VALLEY GOLF CLUBLTD
Ynyspenllwch Rd
Clydach, Swansea SA6 5NR
Telephone. No. 01792 845173

Management Board

Adrian Jones Paul McCay
John Williams Linda Evans
Huw Rees Paul Joseph
Mike Jones  Ex Officio lan McTaggart
Jason M Jones

Steven Havard Captain Dave Hopkins

Honorary Life Members;

Mr R. A. Bale
Mr D.G. J. Donne
Mr T M Jones
Mr D E Jones

President — T Mike Jones
07459 192899

Captain — Steven Havard
07792 225551

Vice-Captain — Paul Wheatley
07399 469261

Admin Staff Shop
Alison & Martine & Angharad
01792 845173

Club Manager & Staff

Martine , Mel , Danielle, Steve, Steph,
01792 845173

Ground Staff
Steven Lambert — Superintendent

I|Page



Groundstaff
Simon Davies, Arthur Francis & TBA

ADULT WELFARE OFFICER
Mrs Linda Evans
07710 834935

MENS SECTION

Competition Sec
Nigel Bartlett
07711 133618

Handicap Sec
Dave Hopkins
07866 409568

Ron West (Advisor)
LADIES SECTION

Ladies Captain
Mrs Jovita Juchniene
07887 936835

Vice Captain
Rhiannon O’Sullivan

Ladies Section;
Hon. Secretary — Mrs Carol Lewis
07780 825746

Hon Treasurer — Mrs Julie Polverino

Ladies Handicap & Competition Sec
Mrs Alison Williams
07825 133069
Ladies Committee Not Officials
Mrs Mary Williams, Mrs Jennifer Thomas Mrs Mona Rees,
Mrs Sheila Davies Mrs Nerys Treloar, Mrs Karan Brown, Mrs Jean Griffiths,

SENIOR SECTION
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Captain
Tony Thomas
07968 120050

Vice Captain
Ray Marshall

Chairman
Paul Joseph
Seniors Secretary
Peter Bound
07890 059659
Treasurer
Phil Joseph
07743 197663
Fixture Secretary
Steve F Williams
07930 952242
Committee
Martin Blake, | Mc Taggart

JUNIOR SECTION
Junior Captain
Osian Davies
Junior Vice -Captain
Brooke Taylor
Junior Section Secretary
Ron West
07743 462641

Junior Committee
Phil Taylor,
Kevin Davies

Qualified Coaches
Phil Taylor, Kevin Davies

Child Welfare Officers
Phil Taylor
07811 768232
Kevin Davies



1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
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Club Captains

J M Saint
J Lewis 1993 T N Shields
D G S Murdoch 1994 D W Thomas
D W Thomas 1995 W H D Griffiths
D T Price 1996 H Gardiner
D Edwards 1997 JCoyle
D G S Murdoch 1998 LM Lee
D R Morgan 1999 N O’Sullivan
J CS Thomas 2000 B Poulton
G G Parmeter / D T Price 2001 B Evans
D E Thomas 2002 |James
G Tibbs 2003 HRees
D Evans 2004 RJ Williams
PJLByrne 2005 K D Daniels
W B D Johnson 2006 HR Taylor
D GJ Donne 2007 P JSimmons
M Herbert / D G J Donne 2008 P JPower
S H Evans 2009 M D’Angeli
J Sargent 2010 J Mayo
D J Jackson 2011 A Mould
J Owen 2012 H Florence
B Ace 2013 P Taylor
B L Shields 2014 J P Morgan
W L Humphreys 2015 J Garland
H G Thomas 2016 N Rees
T M Jones 2017 S Havard
Dr D J Osborne 2018 S Williams
R G Buckland 2019 | Sprake
T N Shields 2020 P McCay

2021 P McCay

2022 DEJones

2023 D HJones

2024 ) M Jones

2025 S Havard

Lady Club Captains

F A Preece 1999 | Griffiths
F A Preece 2000 M Rees
F A Preece 2001
M Edwards 2002 E Chudleigh
M Murdoch 2003 R O’Sullivan
A Atkins 2004 F A Preece
J Parmenter 2005 D Jones



1983 M Shields 2006 S F Garland

1984 G Davies 2007 M Williams
1985 J Parker 2008 A Thomas Jones
1986 J A Thomas 2009 A Williams
1987 C Hopkins 2010 LEvans
1988 2011 S Gibbs
1989 S Thomas 2012 A Davies
1990 Y Richards 2013 E Edmunds
1991 M Sheilds 2014 M Williams
1992 CEdwards 2015 JThomas
1993 C Hopkins 2016 J Griffiths
1994 W Cairns 2017 JRichards
1997 J Parker 2018 K Williams
1998 P Francis 2019 B Heatman

2020 K Brown
2021 K Brown
2022 S Davies
2023 J Davies
2024 K Brown
2025 JJuchniene

Mens Competition Winners 2024

Charleson Cup Rhoss Jones

Stroke Play James Loveridge

Jack Lewis Cup Mark Bater & John Hopkins
C.C.Cup John C Smith

Hospital Cup Jac Watham

Mayors Cup Peter Bound

Western Mail Cup Arwyn Davies

Arthur Griffiths Cup  Nicky Rees

Stan Davies Shield Gary Pryse

Bill Meredith Putter Richard Brunton
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Alpha Bowl

Rabbits Cup

Douglas Donne
Summer Cup

Mond Valley
Charity Cup

Presidents Cup

Fred Stevens Cup
David Price Cup

John Hopkins Cup

Exchange Day
Tankard

Alzheimer’s Cup
Captains Day

Mel & Cynthia
Hopkins Scramble

Joe Giles

Steve F Williams

Jason M Jones

Peter W H Jones

Stephen Lane

Phil J Joseph

Martyn Jones & Jeff Tomkins

Mark Jason Davies & R Mike Jones

John Hopkins

Andrew Boyes

Jonathan Trafford

David Jason Jenkins, Justin Jenkins

Leighton Morgan.

Seniors Competition Winners

Veterans Cup

Seniors Cup

Seniors Summer
Cup

Super Senior

Spring Cup

Arthur West Trophy

David Mould

Kevin Field

lain McTaggart

Roger Gordon

Mike D’Angeli

Chris Powell & Clive O’Connor
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Singles Knockout Mark Bater

Doubles Knockout Phil Joseph & Tony Thomas

Griff Williams Gary Jones
Tee Cup

Karl Peters Trophy  Phil Joseph & Huw Evans
Captains Trophy R Mike Jones & David Morris

Christmas Cup Phil Joseph

Ladies Competition Winners

Ladies Club Alison Williams
Champion

Jean Leyshon Alison Williams
Salver

Australian Spoons  Debra Jones & Anne Davies
Alpha Cup

Dirham Cup Debra Jones

Lady Captain Cup Jean Griffiths

Presidents Cups Jean Griffiths & Linda Evans

Charity Cup Debra & leuan Jones
Mixed Doubles

Vyne Preece Nerys Treloar
Summer Cup

Senior’s Trophy Rhiannon O’Sullivan
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Maple Cup Alison & Steve Williams

Long Handicap Jovita Juchniene
Eclectic Angela Thomas — Jones
MMT Jean Griffiths

Junior Competition Winners

Des Edwards KO Trophy

Doug Donne Junior
Club Champion

Mike Davies
Skills Trophy

Taylor Shield Stableford
Adrian Thomas Trophy

Captains Cup

Not Played

Not Played

Jac John
Ethan Rees
Ethan Rees

Osian Davies



